2500 Student Activities Bldg. • 515 E. Jefferson St. • Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1316 • TEL: 734-763-6600 • FAX: 734-647-3081 • eMAIL: financial.aid@umich.edu • WEB: finaid.umich.edu

Herbert H. Lee Scholarship 2020-2021

The Herbert H. Lee Scholarship is awarded to students enrolled full-time in a degree granting program at the University of Michigan–Ann Arbor who demonstrate a knowledge of Korean culture based on personal experience.

Application Deadline is February 14, 2020, by 5 p.m.	
NAME	UMID NUMBER
PERMANENT ADDRESS	
EMAIL ADDRESS	
Eligibility	 Entering or current University of Michigan student who demonstrates a knowledge of Korean culture Demonstrated financial need
How to Apply	 Attach to this form an essay explaining your knowledge of Korean culture based on personal experience. Please limit your essay to one typewritten, double-spaced page. Your essay should be a reflection of your opinion and personal experiences. It should not include any parts borrowed from sources such as the Internet or other literature. Submit a 2020-2021 Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) to the federal processor. The FAFSA is available at https://fafsa.ed.gov beginning October 1, 2019. Be sure to list the University of Michigan-Ann
	Arbor and the Federal School Code 002325 so that a copy will be sent to U-M.
	ENTERING FRESHMEN AND TRANSFER STUDENT APPLICANTS ONLY: In addition to steps 1 and 2 above, entering freshmen and transfer students must also complete a 2020-2021 CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE application. The PROFILE is available at https://profileonline.collegeboard.org beginning October 1, 2019. Be sure to list CSS Code 1839 so that a copy will be sent to U-M. Note to entering students: There is a cost associated with submission of the PROFILE. Many students will receive an automatic fee waiver offer from the College Board when they provide their income information. The University of Michigan does not wish to create a
	financial burden to families who are unable to submit a CSS PROFILE due to financial constraints. Please contact the Office of Financial Aid to request a PROFILE fee waiver if you are financially unable to submit this application and are not offered the automatic fee waiver from the College Board. Please note that you must request this waiver before you submit the PROFILE. We are unable to reimburse families who request the waiver after submission.
Deadline	Applications should be received by February 14, 2020, by 5 p.m.
Selection	Each year, the University of Michigan Office of Financial Aid will review the submitted essays and select the student who best meets the scholarship's eligibility criteria.
Notification	Scholarship recipients will be notified by April 3, 2020.
Number/Amount	The dollar amount of the scholarship varies, depending on the annual income from the endowment fund.
Release	I agree to allow my application to be reviewed by those who make the scholarship award decision. I agree to authorize the Office of Financial Aid at the University of Michigan-Ann Arbor to release a profile of my academic and financial status, if requested, to the individuals involved with the scholarship decision.
	SIGNATURE DATE

Submit this application via email, fax, mail, or drop off in person to the Office of Financial Aid at the address

Submit

listed at the top of the page.